

Quarterly Data (unaudited)

Thousands of dollars, except per share amounts

	2008				
	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Year
Revenues	\$1,705,767	\$1,746,925	\$1,867,587	\$1,835,631	\$7,155,910
Gross Profit	875,921	893,118	950,225	944,085	3,663,349
Income from Continuing Operations	270,896	275,635	297,409	283,978	1,127,918
Earnings per Share:					
Income from Continuing Operations	1.11	1.13	1.22	1.16	4.62
Income from Discontinued Operations	—	—	—	(0.01)	—
Basic Earnings per Share^(A)	1.11	1.13	1.22	1.16	4.61
 Income from Continuing Operations	 1.07	 1.09	 1.18	 1.13	 4.46
Income from Discontinued Operations	—	—	—	(0.01)	—
Diluted Earnings per Share	1.07	1.09	1.18	1.12	4.46
	2007				
	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Year
Revenues	\$1,501,526	\$1,575,922	\$1,631,159	\$1,651,101	\$6,359,708
Gross Profit	792,593	811,382	840,088	843,724	3,287,787
Income from Continuing Operations	131,051 ^(B)	235,539	240,469 ^(B)	249,108	856,167 ^(B)
Earnings per Share:					
Income from Continuing Operations	.53	.96	.98	1.02	3.50
Income from Discontinued Operations	.05	.03	.02	.04	.14
Basic Earnings per Share^(A)	.58	.99	1.00	1.07	3.63
 Income from Continuing Operations	 .51	 .92	 .95	 .98	 3.36
Income from Discontinued Operations	.05	.03	.02	.04	.13
Diluted Earnings per Share^(A)	.56	.95	.96	1.03	3.49

(A) Total per share amounts may not add due to rounding.

(B) Includes the acquired in-process research and development charges in the first and third quarters related to the TriPath and Plasco acquisitions, respectively.